PATENT ASSIGNMENT

Electronic Version v1.1

Stylesheet Version v1.1

SUBMISSION TYPE:			NEW ASSIGNMENT		
NATURE OF CONVEYANCE:			ASSIGNMENT		
CONVEYING PART	Y DATA				
		N	lame	Execution Date	
Gregory M. Cruise				03/12/2001	
Michael J. Constant				03/12/2001	
RECEIVING PART	Y DATA				
Name: MicroVention, Inc.		, Inc.			
Street Address:	1311 Valencia	1311 Valencia Avenue			
City:	Tustin	Tustin			
State/Country:	CALIFORNIA	CALIFORNIA			
Postal Code:	92780	92780			
Application Number: 1352		13527	485		
Property Type			Number		
CORRESPONDEN	CE DATA				
Fax Number:	(949)25	3-0902			
Phone: (949) 253-0900					
Email: Chicago.Patents@klgates.com					
Correspondence w US Mail.	ill be sent to the e-l	mail add	dress first; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent v	<i>iia</i>	
<i>OS Mail.</i> Correspondent Nar	ne: K&LGa	tesIIP			
Address Line 1: 1900 Main Street. Suite 600					
Address Line 4:	Irvine, C	ALIFO	RNIA 92614		
ATTORNEY DOCK	ET NUMBER:		1956788.00005CON2		
NAME OF SUBMITTER:			Brian J. Novak		
Total Attachments: source=ASSIGNME source=ASSIGNME source=ASSIGNME source=ASSIGNME	NT#page1.tif NT#page2.tif NT#page3.tif				

}

ASSIGNMENT

ł

Name(s) of Inventor(s): Gregory M Cruise and Michael J. Constant Name of Assignee: Microvention, Inc. State of Incorporation of Assignee: Deleware Address of Assignee: 72 Argonaut, Aliso Viejo, CA 92656 Title of Application: Hydrogels That Undergo Volumetric Expansion in Response to Changes in Their Environment and Their Methods of Manufacture and Use Application Serial No.: TBD Date of Filing of Application: Herewith

1. In consideration of the sum of \$1.00 and other good and valuable consideration, the receipt and sufficiency of which are hereby acknowledged, the undersigned agree(s) to sell, assign and transfer and does (do) hereby sell, assign and transfer to the above-named Assignee, its successors and assigns, the entire and exclusive right, title and interest in and to the inventions claimed and described in the above-identified patent application in the United States and throughout the world, and in and to any applications for patent and patents which may be granted and issued thereon in any and all countries, and in and to any continuations, divisions, reissues and extensions of said application(s) and patent(s) and all international priority rights associated therewith. The undersigned agree(s) to execute separate assignments in connection with such applications as the Assignee may deem necessary or expedient.

2. The undersigned agree(s) to execute all papers necessary in connection with any interference which may be declared concerning this application or continuation or division thereof and to cooperate with the Assignee in every way possible in obtaining evidence and going forward with such interference.

3. The undersigned agree(s) to execute all papers and documents and perform any act which may be necessary in connection with claims or provisions of the International Convention for Protection of Industrial Property or similar agreements.

4. The undersigned agree(s) to perform all affirmative acts which may be necessary to obtain a grant of a valid United States patent to the Assignee.

5. The undersigned hereby represent(s) and warrant(s) that no other assignment, sale, agreement or encumbrance has been or will be made or entered into which would conflict with this assignment.

6. The undersigned hereby authorize and request the Commissioner of Patents to issue any and all Letters Patents of the United States resulting from said application or any division or divisions

PATENT REEL: 028413 FRAME: 0483

)

or continuing applications thereof to the Assignee, as Assignee of the entire interest, and hereby covenant that they have full right to convey the entire interest herein assigned, and that they have not executed any agreement in conflict herewith.

The undersigned hereby grant ROBERT D. BUYAN, Reg. No. 32,460; FRANK J. UXA, 7. Reg. No. 25,612; DONALD E. STOUT, Reg. No. 34,493; KENTON R. MULLINS, Reg. No. 36,331; GUY L. CUMBERBATCH, Reg. No. 36,114, JO ANNE M. YBABEN, Reg. No. 42,243, and LINDA ALLYSON FOX, Reg. No. 38,883, all of the firm Stout, Uxa, Buyan & Mullins, LLP, the power to insert on this assignment any further identification which may be necessary or desirable in order to comply with the rules of the United States Patent and Trademark Office for recordation of this document.

Date: Signature of Inventor: nvíse

Signature of Inventor:

Michael J. Constant

1

PATENT REEL: 028413 FRAME: 0484

50	}		2 A
	ALL-PURPOSE NOTARIAL ACKNOWLEDGM	IENT	D o
	State of <u>California</u>		
	County of <u>Orange</u>		
	On <u>12 MAR 2001</u> before me, <u>AUVETTE</u> BR (Date) (Name, Title of (<u> OKS, WD</u> ryfublic. Officer)	
	personally appeared <u>Michael J. Constant</u>		
	□ personally known to me - OR -		
	 proved to me on the basis of satisfactory evidence to be the subscribed to the within instrument and acknowledged to me same in his/her authorized capacity, and that by his/her signa person, or the entity upon behalf of which the person acted, 	e that he/she executed the ature on the instrument the	
	ANNETTE BROOKS WITNESS my hand	l and official seal.	
	Notary Public - California 5 Orange County My Comm. Bioires Apr 18, 2004	t Broka	
	hough the data below is not required by law, it may prove valuable ocument and could prevent fraudulent reattachment of this form.	e to persons relying on the	
	CAPACITY CLAIMED BY SIGNER DESCRIPTION OF DOCUMENT	ATTACHED	

Ø INDIVIDUAL

□ CORPORATE OFFICER

DOCUMENT Assignment TITLE OR TYPE OF DOCUMENT Invention/Patent Assignment

(TITLE)

□ PARTNERSHIP □ LIMITED □ GENERAL □ ATTORNEY-IN-FACT

ATTORNEY-IN-FAC

- C TRUSTEE
- □ GUARDIAN/CONSERVATOR
- \Box OTHER:

SIGNER IS REPRESENTING:

NUMBER OF PAGES DATE OF DOCUMENT

SIGNER (OTHER THAN NAMED ABOVE)

PATENT REEL: 028413 FRAME: 0485

ALL-PURPOSE NOTARIAL ACKNOWLEDGMENT
State of <u>California</u>
County of <u>Orange</u> On <u>SMAR 2001</u> before me, <u>Adwerte Recors, Notary</u> Public. (Date) (Name, Title of Officer)
personally appeared Gregory M. Cruise
 personally known to me OR - In proved to me on the basis of satisfactory evidence to be the person whose name is subscribed to the within instrument and acknowledged to me that he/she executed the same in his/her authorized capacity, and that by his/her signature on the instrument the person, or the entity upon behalf of which the person acted, executed the instrument.
ANNETTE BROOKS Commission # 1258038 Notary Public - California Orange County My Comm. Explices Apr 18, 2004

Though the data below is not required by law, it may prove valuable to persons rerying on the document and could prevent fraudulent reattachment of this form.

CAPACITY CLAIMED BY SIGNER

☑ INDIVIDUAL
□ CORPORATE OFFICER

DESCRIPTION OF ATTACHED DOCUMENT Assignment TITLE OR TYPE OF DOCUMENT Invention/Patent Assignment

NUMBER OF PAGES DATE OF DOCUMENT

(TITLE)

□ PARTNERSHIP
□ LIMITED □ GENERAL
□ ATTORNEY-IN-FACT
□ TRUSTEE
□ GUARDIAN/CONSERVATOR
□ OTHER:

SIGNER IS REPRESENTING:

SIGNER (OTHER THAN NAMED ABOVE)

PATENT REEL: 028413 FRAME: 0486

RECORDED: 06/20/2012